PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Transfer Statement Under Uniform Commercial Code Section 9-619

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Optimight Communications, Inc., by secured parties Comdisco, Inc. and Heller Financial Leasing, Inc.	03/14/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FutureWei Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	1700 Alma Drive, Suite 500
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75075

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09416081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (469)277-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4692775700 Phone:

Email: patents.futurewei@huawei.com Correspondent Name: Futurewei Technologies Inc. Address Line 1: 1700 Alma Drive, Suite 500 Plano, TEXAS 75075 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OPTIMIGHT
-------------------------	-----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LiQiong Tian
--------------------	--------------

Total Attachments: 4

source=Transfer Statement under Uniform Commercial Code Section 9-619#page1.tif source=Transfer Statement under Uniform Commercial Code Section 9-619#page2.tif source=Transfer Statement under Uniform Commercial Code Section 9-619#page3.tif

source=Transfer Statement under Uniform Commercial Code Section 9-619#page4.tif

REEL: 026714 FRAME: 0452

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

(Transfer Statement under Uniform Commercial Code Section 9-619)

WHEREAS, OPTIMIGHT COMMUNICATIONS, INC. is the owner of certain patents registered and patents applications pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Patents" and "Applications"), all of which are set forth on the Schedule attached hereto;

WHEREAS, OPTIMIGHT COMMUNICATIONS, INC. previously granted to each of COMDISCO, INC. and HELLER FINANCIAL LEASING, INC. (the "Secured Parties") security interests in all of OPTIMIGHT COMMUNICATIONS, INC.'s right, title and interest in and to all general intangibles and other personal property owned by OPTIMIGHT COMMUNICATIONS, INC., including the Patents and Applications, as security for certain loans which are in default;

WHEREAS, OPTIMIGHT COMMUNICATIONS, INC. has defaulted in connection with its secured obligations to the Secured Parties;

WHEREAS the Secured Parties have exercised their post-default rights of foreclosure of their respective security interests in and to the Patents and Applications;

WHEREAS, by reason of the exercise of such post-default remedies, all rights of OPTIMIGHT COMMUNICATIONS, INC. in and to the Patents and Applications have been acquired by FUTUREWEI TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Transferee").

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with Section 9619(b) of the California Uniform Commercial Code, Transferee is entitled to a transfer of record of all rights of OPTIMIGHT COMMUNICATIONS, INC. in the Patents and Applications, and request is hereby made that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the United States Patent and Trademark Office accept the foregoing transfer statement and promptly amend its records to reflect the aforesaid transfer to Transferee.

The mailing address of OPTIMIGHT COMMUNICATIONS, INC., the Secured Parties and the Transferee are as follows:

Debtor:

Optimight Communications, Inc.

2712 Orchard Parkway San Jose, CA 94134.

Secured Party:

Comdisco, Inc. 6111 River Road Rosemont, IL 60018

45195/0801 RDP/223933.1

1

Secured Party:

Heller Financial Leasing, Inc.

500 West Monroe Street

Chicago, IL 60661

Transferee:

FutureWei Technologies, Inc.

1700 Alma Drive, Suite 500

Plano, TX 75075

This instrument may be executed in counterparts, and each counterpart shall have the same force and effect as an original and shall constitute an effective, binding agreement on the part of each of the undersigned. This instrument may be executed by facsimile signature, and such signature shall be treated as a fully enforceable signature hereto.

[Signature pages follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Secured Parties and Transferee. has caused its name to be signed by a duly authorized representative this 14th day of March, 2002.

COMDI	SCO, INC.
N	e pato
By: Title:	T. N. A HTO A SSOCIATE GENERAL COMPSEZ
HELLE	R FINANCIAL LEASING, INC.
By: Cir Title: V	IDY YOUNG CE PRESIDENT
FUTUR	EWEI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
By:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Secured Parties and Transferee, has caused its name to be signed by a duly authorized representative this 14th day of March, 2002.

COMDI	SCO, INC.
By: Title:	
	R FINANCIAL LEASING, INC.
By: Title:	
FUTUI	REWEI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
K	ontain Chong
By:	The President

45195/0801 RDP/223933.1

RECORDED: 08/08/2011

3